

CA No. 127/25
MOHSIN VS. FARANA & ANR.

03.06.2025

Present :- Sh. Mohd. Raja, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
through VC.
None for respondent.

Notice could not be issued as steps were not taken.
One last opportunity is given to the appellant to take steps for
service of the respondents.

**Fresh notice of the appeal be issued to the respondents
on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post, Whatsapp for the next date.**

TCR has been received. **Be tagged with the appeal
file.**

List on 22.08.2025 for further proceedings.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/03.06.2025