

CA No. 127/25
Mohsin Vs. Farana and Anr.

22.08.2025

Bar is abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. Shivam Shyamal, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of
Bar.

Respondent no. 1 in person.

Copy of the appeal along with documents have been
supplied from the court record to the respondent.

Reply to the appeal, if any be filed by the next date with
advance copy to the opposite side.

List for reply & arguments on **17.11.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.08.2025