

CA No. 127/25
MOHSIN VS, FARANA & ANR

16.03.2026

Present :- Appellant in person.

Sh. Mohd. Raja, Id. Counsel for the appellant
through VC.

Sh. Adrija Dutt, Id. Counsel for the respondent
alongwith respdt. No.1.

Reply to the appeal filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant sought adjournment as
reply supplied today only.

List on 20.07.2026 for arguments.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/16.03.2026